Consolidated Statement
of Cash Flows	 19

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements	 20

Company Balance Sheet	 41

Notes to the Company Financial Statements	 42

Notice of Annual General Meeting	 48

Corporate Information	 IBC

The unaudited proforma statement of financial position below demonstrates the impact on the statement of
financial position at 31 December 2010 as though the following two significant transactions occurring in 2011
had occurred on 31 December 2010:

a)	 In March 2011, the Group disposed of its US oil and gas asset portfolio, the proceeds of which amounted
to €11.254 million, were used to discharge borrowings secured over the assets.

b)	 In March 2011, the Company placed 16.1 million shares at a price of £2.55 per share raising
€42.275m after costs.

This unaudited proforma statement of financial position is for shareholder information purposes only and does
not form part of the audited statutory financial statements.

	 At			   Proforma at
	 31 December	 Sale of US		  31 December
	 2010	 asset portfolio	 Share issue	 2010
	 €‘000	 €‘000	 €‘000	 €‘000

Assets
Total non-current assets	 71,153	 –	 –	 71,153
Other current assets	 6,824	 –	 –	 6,824
Cash	 9,171	 –	 45,275	 54,446
Total current assets	 15,995	 –	 45,275	 61,270
Assets classified as held for sale	 13,574	 (13,574)	 –	 –

Total current assets	 29,569	 (13,574)	 45,275	 61,270

Total assets	 100,722	 (13,574)	 45,275	 132,423

Liabilities
Other non-current liabilities	 108,573	 (8,576)	 –	 99,997

Total non-current liabilities	 108,573	 (8,576)	 –	 99,997

Other current liabilities	 13,567	 (2,678)	 –	 10,889
Liabilities classified as held for sale	 2,320	 (2,320)	 –	 –

Total current liabilities	 15,887	 (4,998)	 –	 10,889

Total liabilities	 124,460	 (13,574)	 –	 110,886

Total assets less total liabilities	 (23,738)	 –	 45,275	 21,537

Equity

Total equity attributable to
equity holders of the company	 (23,738)	 –	 45,275	 21,537

2011 YTD
Operational Highlights and Future Plans
Production

Launched programme to double production
rates at Singleton to over 1,500 BOEPD within
the next two years through various initiatives
including additional wells, well stimulation,
fracturing and installation of generators to
monetise flared gas.

Drilling

Announcement of multi-year, multi-well
drilling programme over 6 basins offshore
the island of Ireland comprising a mixture
of exploration prospects and appraisal/
development projects over the following
basin (project names in brackets):

Celtic Sea Basin (Barryroe and Hook Head)––